

Fiscal Year 2020 Social Services Expenses by Category and Budget Line
LASER Set of Books Adjusted by Cost Allocation Results

Abbreviation Key for Category:
A: Staff, Administrative and Operational Overhead Expenditures
B: Income Benefits paid to or on behalf of clients by LDSSs
PS: Purchased Services by LDSSs on behalf of Clients
U: Unspecified Local and Miscellaneous Programs
R: Central Service Cost Allocation Expenditures
SW: Statewide Benefits-Programs operated by LDSSs but paid primarily at state/federal level

¹ 0033 Non-Reimbursable costs are **Local Only costs** as reported by the locality in VDSS financial systems. Local records may vary.
² 0077 Non-Reimbursable costs **Exceed State Allocation** as reported by locality in VDSS financial systems. Local records may vary.
³ Sections I & II are costs reported in VDSS financial systems and reflect June 1 to May 31 costs. Section III are costs incurred during the state FY.
⁴ CSA Costs are paid at the local level with reimbursement from the State Children's Services Act.
⁵ The SLH program was not funded for SFY19, therefore there were no expenditures
⁶ For FY20, Child Care provider payments are made by VDSS through VACMS.
⁷ Refugee Assistance payments are made at Local Health Districts and not the LDSS.
⁸ Split between Federal & State is prorated (07/01 to 12/31 split was 88% Federal and 12% State. For 01/01 to 06/30 split was 80.84% Federal and 19.16% State)

NOTE: Percentages calculated against Total YTD Reimbursables

Category	BL	Budget Line Description	Federal Funds YTD	Fed %	State Funds YTD	State %	Federal/ State YTD	Federal/ State %	Local YTD	Local %	Total Reimbursable YTD	0033 Non Reimbursable YTD ¹	0077 Non Reimbursable YTD ²	Grand Total YTD
I Local Department of Social Services ³														
Staff, Administrative and Operational Overhead Costs														
A	849	Staff & Operations No Local Match	39,921	60.06%	26,550	39.94%	66,471	100.00%	0	0.00%	66,471	(1)	0	66,470
A	855	Staff & Operations Base Budget	566,137	60.06%	230,434	24.44%	796,571	84.50%	146,116	15.50%	942,687	25,351	0	968,038
A	858	Staff & Operations Pass Through	245,770	35.59%	0	0.00%	245,770	35.59%	444,759	64.41%	690,529	(0)	0	690,529
Subtotal: Staff, Administrative and Operational Overhead Costs			\$ 851,827	50.12%	\$ 256,984	15.12%	\$ 1,108,812	65.24%	\$ 590,875	34.76%	\$ 1,699,687	\$ 25,350	\$ -	\$ 1,725,036
Benefit Payments to Clients														
B	804	Auxiliary Grant	0	0.00%	18,026	80.00%	18,026	80.00%	4,507	20.00%	22,533	0	0	22,533
B	811	IV-E - Foster Care	37,470	52.18%	34,344	47.82%	71,814	100.00%	0	0.00%	71,814	(0)	0	71,814
B	812	IV-E - Adoption Assistance	115,812	51.04%	111,084	48.96%	226,896	100.00%	0	0.00%	226,896	0	0	226,896
B	813	General Relief	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	268,227	0	268,227
B	814	Fostering Futures Foster Care Assistance	1,986	50.00%	1,986	50.00%	3,972	100.00%	0	0.00%	3,972	(0)	0	3,972
B	817	Special Needs Adoption	0	0.00%	21,166	100.00%	21,166	100.00%	0	0.00%	21,166	0	0	21,166
Subtotal: Benefit Payments to Clients			\$ 155,267	44.83%	\$ 186,607	53.87%	\$ 341,875	98.70%	\$ 4,507	1.30%	\$ 346,381	\$ 268,227	\$ -	\$ 614,608
Client Services Purchased by LDSSs														
PS	829	Family Preservation (SSBG)	969	84.00%	6	0.50%	975	84.50%	179	15.50%	1,153	(0)	0	1,153
PS	830	Child Welfare Substance Abuse Svcs	0	0.00%	1,856	84.50%	1,856	84.50%	341	15.50%	2,197	(0)	0	2,197
PS	833	Adult Services	41,361	80.00%	0	0.00%	41,361	80.00%	10,340	20.00%	51,701	0	52,019	103,720
PS	861	Independent Living Program - E&T Vouchers	728	80.00%	182	20.00%	910	100.00%	0	0.00%	910	0	0	910
PS	862	Independent Living Program - Basic Allocation	1,563	80.00%	391	20.00%	1,953	100.00%	0	0.00%	1,953	0	0	1,953
PS	866	Family Preservation / Support - Purch Serv	12,209	75.00%	1,546	9.50%	13,755	84.50%	2,523	15.50%	16,278	(0)	0	16,278
PS	872	VIEW	970	13.45%	5,122	71.05%	6,092	84.50%	1,117	15.50%	7,209	(0)	0	7,209
PS	873	IV-E Foster/Adoptive Parent Training (enhanced rate)	41	56.40%	0	0.00%	41	56.40%	32	43.60%	73	0	0	73
PS	875	IV-E Foster/Adoptive Parent Training (admin rate)	1,110	37.60%	0	0.00%	1,110	37.60%	1,843	62.40%	2,953	0	0	2,953
PS	895	Adult Protective Services	317	84.50%	0	0.00%	317	84.50%	58	15.50%	375	0	0	375
Subtotal: Client Services Purchased by LDSSs			\$ 59,267	69.89%	\$ 9,104	10.73%	\$ 68,371	80.62%	\$ 16,433	19.38%	\$ 84,804	\$ (0)	\$ 52,019	\$ 136,822
Unspecified Local & Miscellaneous Programs														
U	000	Miscellaneous	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	9,034	0	9,034
Subtotal: Unspecified Local & Miscellaneous Programs			\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ 9,034	\$ -	\$ 9,034
Totals: Local Department of Social Services			\$ 1,066,362	50.04%	\$ 452,695	21.24%	\$ 1,519,057	71.29%	\$ 611,814	28.71%	\$ 2,130,871	\$ 302,611	\$ 52,019	\$ 2,485,501

II Reimbursements to Localities for Non LDSS Expenses ³

Fiscal Year 2020 Social Services Expenses by Category and Budget Line
LASER Set of Books Adjusted by Cost Allocation Results

Abbreviation Key for Category:
A: Staff, Administrative and Operational Overhead Expenditures
B: Income Benefits paid to or on behalf of clients by LDSSs
PS: Purchased Services by LDSSs on behalf of Clients
U: Unspecified Local and Miscellaneous Programs
R: Central Service Cost Allocation Expenditures
SW: Statewide Benefits-Programs operated by LDSSs but paid primarily at state/federal level

¹ 0033 Non-Reimbursable costs are **Local Only costs** as reported by the locality in VDSS financial systems. Local records may vary.

² 0077 Non-Reimbursable costs **Exceed State Allocation** as reported by locality in VDSS financial systems. Local records may vary.

³ Sections I & II are costs reported in VDSS financial systems and reflect June 1 to May 31 costs. Section III are costs incurred during the state FY.

⁴ CSA Costs are paid at the local level with reimbursement from the State Children's Services Act.

⁵ The SLH program was not funded for SFY19, therefore there were no expenditures

⁶ For FY20, Child Care provider payments are made by VDSS through VACMS.

⁷ Refugee Assistance payments are made at Local Health Districts and not the LDSS.

⁸ Split between Federal & State is prorated (07/01 to 12/31 split was 88% Federal and 12% State. For 01/01 to 06/30 split was 80.84% Federal and 19.16% State)

NOTE: Percentages calculated against Total YTD Reimbursables

Category	BL	Budget Line Description	Federal Funds YTD	Fed %	State Funds YTD	State %	Federal/ State YTD	Federal/ State %	Local YTD	Local %	Total Reimbursable YTD	0033 Non Reimbursable YTD ¹	0077 Non Reimbursable YTD ²	Grand Total YTD
Central Services Cost Allocation														
R	843	Central Service Cost Allocation	104,325	50.00%	0	0.00%	104,325	50.00%	104,325	50.00%	208,650	0	141,270	349,920
Subtotal: Central Services Cost Allocation***			\$ 104,325	50.00%	\$ -	0.00%	\$ 104,325	50.00%	\$ 104,325	50.00%	\$ 208,650	\$ -	\$ 141,270	\$ 349,920
Grand Totals: To Localities			\$ 1,170,687	50.04%	\$ 452,695	19.35%	\$ 1,623,382	69.39%	\$ 716,139	30.61%	\$ 2,339,521	\$ 302,611	\$ 193,289	\$ 2,835,421
III Statewide Benefit Payments ³														
State, Federal & Local Paid Benefits														
SW		Children's Services Act (CSA) ⁴	0	0.00%	405,479	51.54%	405,479	51.54%	381,307	48.46%	786,786	0	0	786,786
SW		Medicaid Benefits	11,007,154	50.00%	10,948,414	49.73%	21,955,568	99.73%	58,740	0.27%	22,014,308	0	0	22,014,308
SW		Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)	1,554,584	100.00%	0	0.00%	1,554,584	100.00%	0	0.00%	1,554,584	0	0	1,554,584
SW		State & Local Health ⁵												
SW		Energy Assistance	121,710	100.00%	0	0.00%	121,710	100.00%	0	0.00%	121,710	0	0	121,710
SW		TANF/TANF UP	17,866	37.43%	29,871	62.57%	47,737	100.00%	0	0.00%	47,737	0	0	47,737
SW		FAMIS (Total Title XXI Expenditures) ⁸	627,017	84.42%	115,718	15.58%	742,735	100.00%	0	0.00%	742,735	0	0	742,735
SW		Child Care (VACMS) ⁶	81,526	81.63%	18,341	18.37%	99,867	100.00%	0	0.00%	99,867	0	0	99,867
SW		Refugee Assistance ⁷												
Subtotal: State, Federal & Local Paid Benefits			\$ 13,409,857	52.86%	\$ 11,517,822	45.40%	\$ 24,927,679	98.27%	\$ 440,047	1.73%	\$ 25,367,726	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,367,726
Grand Totals: Social Services System			\$ 14,580,544	52.62%	\$ 11,970,518	43.20%	\$ 26,551,061	95.83%	\$ 1,156,186	4.17%	\$ 27,707,247	\$ 302,611	\$ 193,289	\$ 28,203,148